# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM557460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Randy Stoller DBA Boone County Jail		01/13/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jail Property, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Boone County Jail Distillery	
Street Address:	104 W. Washington St.	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5586442	BOONE COUNTY JAIL GIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kfarrell@klflegal.com **Correspondent Name:** Kenan L. Farrell

Address Line 1: 451 N. New Jersey St.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenan L. Farrell /Kenan L. Farrell/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 01/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0685

900531055

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of January 13, 2020 (the "Effective Date") from Randy Stoller DBA Boone County Jail, an Illinois corporation with a mailing address of 3325 Mt. Prospect Rd Franklin Park, Illinois 60131("Assignor") to Jail Property, LLC DBA Boone County Jail Distillery, an Indiana limited liability company with an address of 104 W. Washington St., Lebanon, Indiana 46052 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registration for the trademark BOONE COUNTY JAIL GIN, U.S. Registration No. 5586442 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entirety of Assignor's ownership interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in the Mark; for the United States and for all foreign countries, and all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments becoming due or payable on the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of an application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

By: ASSIGNOR

Mr Randy Stoller

Randy Stoller dba Boone County Jail

Date: /////20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 01/14/2020